WEC &

WOODFARM
EDUCATION

RAMADAN TIMETABLE 2026

1 Burns Grove, Thornliebank, Glasgow, G46 7THF

Date

Day Freb/March

1*  18th
2 1gth
3 20th
4 21t
5 22nd
6 23d
7
8
9

24th

25th

26th
10 27t
11 2gth
12 Ist
13 znd
14  3rd
15  4th
16 5t
17  6th
18 7th
19 gt
20 9th
21 10th
22 17th
23 12th
24 13th
25  14th
26 1 5th
27 16t
28 17th
29  1gth
30 19th
* 20th

*Start of Ramadan & Eid as per announcement by Glasgow Central Mosque.

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sehri
Ends

5:26
5:24
5:22
5:20
5:18
5:15
5:13
5:10
5:08
5:06
5:03
5:01
4:58
4:56
4:53
4:50
4:48
4:45
4:42
4:40
4:37
4:34
4:31
4:28
4:26
4:23
4:20
4:17
4:14
4:11
4:07

Fajr
Start

05:31
05:29
05:27
05:25
05:23
05:20
05:18
05:15
05:13
05:11
05:08
05:06
05:03
05:01
04:58
04:55
04:53
04:50
04:47
04:45
04:42
04:39
04:36
04:33
04:31
04:28
04:25
04:22
04:19
04:16

04:12

Jamat
05:43
05:41
05:39
05:37
05:35
05:32
05:30
05:27
05:25
05:23
05:20
05:18
05:15
05:13
05:10
05:07
05:05
05:02
04:59
04:57
04:54
04:51
04:48
04:45
04:43
04:40
04:37
04:34
04:31
04:28
04:24

Sunrise
07:31
07:29
07:27
07:24
07:22
07:19
07:17
07:15
07:12
07:10
07:07
07:04
07:02
06:59
06:57
06:54
06:52
06:49
06:46
06:44
06:41
06:39
06:36
06:34
06:31
06:28
06:26
06:23
06:21
06:18
06:15

Zohr
Start

12:37
12:37
12:37
12:37
12:37
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:30

WEC Main Jumah 1pm, WEC Schools Jumah 12.40pm (Zohr Jamat 1pm)

Details of WEC Classes & Events:

O

woodfarmeducationcentre.org.uk. -

e-mail:

of

admin@woodfarmeducationcentre.org.uk

& Donations: —»

.

Acc No: 00651296
Sort Code: 83-20-22

Transfer to:
Woodfarm
Educational Trust

Asr

Mithl1  Mithl 2

2:53
2:55
2:56
2:58
2:59
3:01
3:03
3:04
3:06
3:07
3:09
3:10
3:12
3:13
3:15
3:16
3:18
3:19
3:21
3:22
3:23
3.25
3:26
3:28
3:29
3:30
3:32
3:33
3:34
3:35
3:37

3:31
3:33
3:35
3:37
3:39
3:40
3:42
3:44
3:46
3:48
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:57
3:59
4:00
4:02
4:04
4:06
4:07
4:09
4:11
4:13
4:14
4:16
4:18
4:19
4:21
4:23
4:24
4:26

Jamat

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30

Live Transmission on

WEC Al-Masajid App:

Sponsor daily
iftar (£450):
e-mail admin

< Apple
Store

1447AH
Iftar& |Isha Jamat&
Jamat start  Taraweeh
5:34 7:31 8:30
5:36 7:33 8:30
5:38 7:35 8:30
5:40 7:37 8:30
5:42 7:39 8:30
5:44 7:41 8:30
5:46 7:43 8:30
5:48 7:45 8:30
5:51 7:48 8:30
5:53 7:50 8:30
5:55 7:52 8:30
5:57 7:54 8:30
6:00 7:56 8:30
6:01 7:58 8:30
6:04 8:00 8:30
6:06 8:03 8:30
6:08 8:05 8:30
6:10 8:07 8:30
6:12 8:09 8:30
6:14 8:11 8:30
6:16 8:14 8:45
6.18 8:16 8:45
6.20 8.18 8:45
6:22 8:21 8:45
6:24 8:23 8:45
6:27 8:25 8:45
6:29 8:25 8:45
6:31 8:26 8:45
6:33 8:27 8:45
6:35 8:28 8:45
6:37 8:29 8:45

Fitrana £4 per person

(please pay before 27*" Ramadan)

Khatm-E-Quran 28" Ramadan

(Talk by Shaykh Amer Jamil)

3 Eid Jamats
7am, 9:30am, 11am



