

Day	Date		Sehri Ends	Fajr			Zohr Start	Asr			Iftar & Jamat	Isha Start	Jamat & Taraweeh
	Feb/	March		Start	Jamat	Sunrise		Mithl 1	Mithl 2	Jamat			
1*	18 <sup>th</sup>	Wed	5:26	05:31	05:43	07:31	12:37	2:53	3:31	4:30	5:34	7:31	8:30
2	19 <sup>th</sup>	Thurs	5:24	05:29	05:41	07:29	12:37	2:55	3:33	4:30	5:36	7:33	8:30
3	20 <sup>th</sup>	Fri	5:22	05:27	05:39	07:27	12:37	2:56	3:35	4:30	5:38	7:35	8:30
4	21 <sup>st</sup>	Sat	5:20	05:25	05:37	07:24	12:37	2:58	3:37	4:30	5:40	7:37	8:30
5	22 <sup>nd</sup>	Sun	5:18	05:23	05:35	07:22	12:37	2:59	3:39	4:30	5:42	7:39	8:30
6	23 <sup>rd</sup>	Mon	5:15	05:20	05:32	07:19	12:36	3:01	3:40	4:30	5:44	7:41	8:30
7	24 <sup>th</sup>	Tues	5:13	05:18	05:30	07:17	12:36	3:03	3:42	4:30	5:46	7:43	8:30
8	25 <sup>th</sup>	Wed	5:10	05:15	05:27	07:15	12:36	3:04	3:44	4:30	5:48	7:45	8:30
9	26 <sup>th</sup>	Thurs	5:08	05:13	05:25	07:12	12:36	3:06	3:46	4:30	5:51	7:48	8:30
10	27 <sup>th</sup>	Fri	5:06	05:11	05:23	07:10	12:36	3:07	3:48	4:30	5:53	7:50	8:30
11	28 <sup>th</sup>	Sat	5:03	05:08	05:20	07:07	12:36	3:09	3:50	4:30	5:55	7:52	8:30
12	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sun	5:01	05:06	05:18	07:04	12:35	3:10	3:53	5:00	5:57	7:54	8:30
13	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Mon	4:58	05:03	05:15	07:02	12:35	3:12	3:55	5:00	6:00	7:56	8:30
14	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Tues	4:56	05:01	05:13	06:59	12:35	3:13	3:57	5:00	6:01	7:58	8:30
15	4 <sup>th</sup>	Wed	4:53	04:58	05:10	06:57	12:35	3:15	3:59	5:00	6:04	8:00	8:30
16	5 <sup>th</sup>	Thurs	4:50	04:55	05:07	06:54	12:35	3:16	4:00	5:00	6:06	8:03	8:30
17	6 <sup>th</sup>	Fri	4:48	04:53	05:05	06:52	12:34	3:18	4:02	5:00	6:08	8:05	8:30
18	7 <sup>th</sup>	Sat	4:45	04:50	05:02	06:49	12:34	3:19	4:04	5:00	6:10	8:07	8:30
19	8 <sup>th</sup>	Sun	4:42	04:47	04:59	06:46	12:34	3:21	4:06	5:00	6:12	8:09	8:30
20	9 <sup>th</sup>	Mon	4:40	04:45	04:57	06:44	12:34	3:22	4:07	5:00	6:14	8:11	8:30
21	10 <sup>th</sup>	Tues	4:37	04:42	04:54	06:41	12:33	3:23	4:09	5:00	6:16	8:14	8:45
22	11 <sup>th</sup>	Wed	4:34	04:39	04:51	06:39	12:33	3:25	4:11	5:00	6:18	8:16	8:45
23	12 <sup>th</sup>	Thurs	4:31	04:36	04:48	06:36	12:33	3:26	4:13	5:00	6:20	8:18	8:45
24	13 <sup>th</sup>	Fri	4:28	04:33	04:45	06:34	12:33	3:28	4:14	5:00	6:22	8:21	8:45
25	14 <sup>th</sup>	Sat	4:26	04:31	04:43	06:31	12:32	3:29	4:16	5:00	6:24	8:23	8:45
26	15 <sup>th</sup>	Sun	4:23	04:28	04:40	06:28	12:32	3:30	4:18	5:30	6:27	8:25	8:45
27	16 <sup>th</sup>	Mon	4:20	04:25	04:37	06:26	12:32	3:32	4:19	5:30	6:29	8:25	8:45
28	17 <sup>th</sup>	Tues	4:17	04:22	04:34	06:23	12:31	3:33	4:21	5:30	6:31	8:26	8:45
29	18 <sup>th</sup>	Wed	4:14	04:19	04:31	06:21	12:31	3:34	4:23	5:30	6:33	8:27	8:45
30	19 <sup>th</sup>	Thurs	4:11	04:16	04:28	06:18	12:31	3:35	4:24	5:30	6:35	8:28	8:45
*	20 <sup>th</sup>	Fri	4:07	04:12	04:24	06:15	12:30	3:37	4:26	5:30	6:37	8:29	8:45

\*Start of Ramadan & Eid as per announcement by Glasgow Central Mosque. WEC Main Jumah 1pm, WEC Schools Jumah 12.40pm (Zohr Jamat 1pm)

Details of WEC Classes & Events:  
woodfarmeducationcentre.org.uk. →



e-mail:  
admin@woodfarmeducationcentre.org.uk

Donations: →

Transfer to:  
Woodfarm Educational Trust

Acc No: 00651296  
Sort Code: 83-20-22



Sponsor daily iftar (£4.50):  
e-mail admin

Live Transmission on  
WEC Al-Masajid App:



← Apple Store

Google Playstore →



Fitrana £4 per person  
(please pay before 27<sup>th</sup> Ramadan)

Khatm-E-Quran 28<sup>th</sup> Ramadan  
(Talk by Shaykh Amer Jamil)

3 Eid Jamats  
7am, 9:30am, 11am